v~ W

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

Position Other Positions Held

General Manager

General Manager
Full-Time Employee
General Manager

General Manager

General Manager Secretary
Treasurer

General Manager
General Manager

Assistant Gm-Operations

Controller

Operations Manager

Superintendent

Field Superintendent-A

Operations Supervisor

Full-Time Employee
Supervisor
Superintendent

Shop Foreman-Mechanic

District Engineer-I|

Controller
Controller

Operations Personnel-C

Special District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Terra Bella Irrigation District
Lindmore Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Alta Irrigation District
Alpaugh Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Alta Irrigation District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Pixley Irrigation District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Lindmore Irrigation District
Terra Bella Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Tulare Irrigation District
Terra Bella Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Department

Administration

Administration
Administration
Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration
Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Operations
Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Administration
Operation
Administration
Field Work

Administration

Administration
Administration

Water

Total Wages

$292,654

$246,719
$235,339
$224,191
$217,630

$204,000

$178,533
$172,430
$144,957

$126,928

$123,605
$123,131

$118,568
$108,828

$97,692
$97,200
$97,033
$95,593
$94,313

$89,200
$88,163
$86,550

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$73,150

$51,673

$1,105
$44,067
$65,485

$32,202

$29,028
$22,965
$46,497

$15,331

$19,240
$25,839

$15,053
$23,345

$26,084
$38,018
$33,312
$16,898
$16,140

$27,496
$37,619
$9,698



23.

24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.

37.
38.

39.

40.

41.

42.
43.
44,
45.

46.

GIS Specialist

Controller
Field Foreman

Operations Personnel-A

Watermaster

Field Superintendent-A
District Manager
ETGSA Manager

Field Superintendent
Manager

Manager

Full-Time Employee

Water Resource Superintend

Operations Personnel-B

Utility-Carpenter

Full-Time Employee

Full-Time Employee

Operations Personnel-B

Equipment Mechanic-B

Assistant Engineer
Superintendent
Operations Personnel-B

Safety-Compliance Officer

Ditch Tender

Ditchtending

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Saucelito Irrigation District
Terra Bella Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Tulare Irrigation District
Pixley Irrigation District

Stone Corral Irrigation District
Terra Bella Irrigation District
Exeter Irrigation District
Exeter Irrigation District
Ivanhoe Irrigation District
Lindmore Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Tulare Irrigation District

Lindmore Irrigation District

Lindmore Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Tulare Irrigation District
Alta Irrigation District
Pixley Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Administration

Water
Operation

Maintenance

Administration
Maintenance
District Admin
Administration
Labor

Admin

Admin
Administration

Water

Water

Field Work

Operations And
Maintenance

Operations And
Maintenance

Water

Maintenance

Engineering
Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

Water & Maintenance

$85,522

$85,111
$83,973
$83,138

$83,117
$82,655
$80,000
$77,083
$76,223
$75,400
$75,052
$75,000
$73,555

$72,668

$72,266
$72,250

$71,871

$70,871

$69,446

$69,060
$68,935
$68,811
$68,432

$67,133

$24,583

$31,893
$27,425
$26,991

$32,360
$23,293
$27,828
$18,041
$24,956
$12,387
$10,512
$23,293
$12,793

$24,963

$26,885
$21,965

$22,844

$16,052

$17,417

$16,552
$16,006
$24,907
$12,802

$30,245



47.
48.

49,

50.

51.
52.

53.
54.

55.

56.

57.

58.
59.
60.

61.
62.

63.
64.

65.

66.

67.
68.

Irrigation System Operator

Chief Operator

Ditch Tender

Ditch Tender

Irrigation System Operator

Full-Time Employee

Heavy Equipment Operator Ditchtending

Water Operations Technician  Safety Coordinator

Foreman

Operations Personnel-B

Full-Time Employee

Forman
Bookkeeper

Full-Time Employee

Heavy Equipment Operator Ditchtending

Operations Personnel-C

Shop And Maintenance

Senior Operator IlI

Accounting Assistant-A

Equipment Mechanic-C

Water Tender

Water Resource

Alpaugh Irrigation District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Alpaugh Irrigation District

Lindmore Irrigation District

Tulare Irrigation District

Delano-Earlimart Irrigation
District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lindmore Irrigation District

Saucelito Irrigation District
Exeter Irrigation District

Lindmore Irrigation District

Tulare Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Tulare Irrigation District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Ivanhoe Irrigation District

Tulare Irrigation District

Operations

Operator

Water & Maintenance

Water & Maintenance

Operations

Operations And
Maintenance

Field Work
Water

Outside Crew

Water

Operations And
Maintenance

Water
Admin

Operations And
Maintenance

Field Work
Water

Field Work
Operator

Administration

Maintenance

Labor

Engineering

$67,125
$66,069

$65,652

$65,422

$64,134
$63,638

$62,986
$62,820

$62,372

$61,130

$60,750

$59,840
$57,963
$57,796

$57,751
$57,452

$57,312
$56,460

$56,323

$56,244

$55,882
$55,858

$10,494
$24,830

$30,245

$29,494

$10,494
$20,635

$30,126
$29,930

$21,899

$22,023

$20,617

$24,564
$14,358
$20,617

$18,559
$15,820

$29,614
$24,283

$16,637

$14,158

$23,669
$6,575



69.

70.
71.
72.

73.
74.
75.

76.
77.
78.

79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.

85.

86.

87.
88.
89.

90.
91.
92.
93.

Operations Personnel-D

Full-Time Employee
Senior Ditchtender

Engineering Tech -A

Administrative Assistant Il
Senior Administrator

Operations Personnel-E

Herbicide Applicator
Treasurer-Tax Collector

Accounting Supervisor

Water Tender
Heavy Equipment Operator Ditchtending

Accounting Assistant-A

Shop Mechanic
Supervisor |

Operations Personnel-E

Foreman

Full-Time Employee

Ditch Maintenance Ditchtending
Collector

Maintenance I

Water Tender
Light Equipment Operator Ditchtending
Utility Worker

Ditch Maintenance Ditchtending

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lindmore Irrigation District
Porterville Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Porterville Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Tulare Irrigation District
Stone Corral Irrigation District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Ivanhoe Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Alta Irrigation District
Alta Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Lindmore Irrigation District

Tulare Irrigation District
Alta Irrigation District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Exeter Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District
Terra Bella Irrigation District

Tulare Irrigation District

Water

Administration
Operations

Water

Administration
Accounting

Water

Field Work
District Admin

Administration

Labor
Field Work

Administration

Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

Domestic Operations

Operations And
Maintenance

Field Work
Administration

Outside Crew

Labor

Field Work
Operation
Field Work

$55,587

$55,056
$54,941
$54,879

$54,677
$53,778
$53,709

$53,503
$53,140
$53,009

$52,833
$52,632
$51,391

$50,747
$50,710
$50,291

$49,886

$49,713

$49,686
$49,342
$49,282

$49,157
$48,747
$48,682
$48,184

$11,220

$20,562
$15,957
$21,208

$15,982
$15,421
$8,875

$28,740
$13,010
$16,858

$29,870
$15,083
$21,224

$22,921
$14,443
$15,286

$19,222

$19,597

$27,726
$23,626
$11,747

$2,578
$12,919
$32,283
$28,846



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.

100.

Light Equipment Operator Ditchtending
Assistant

Ditchtender

Equipment Operator

Operations Personnel-F

Senior Operator |

Field Staff B

Tulare Irrigation District
Alpaugh Irrigation District
Porterville Irrigation District
Alta Irrigation District

Lower Tule River Irrigation
District

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation
District

Saucelito Irrigation District

Field Work
Administration
Operations
Maintenance

Maintenance

Operator

Water

$48,183
$48,100
$47,382
$46,912
$46,836

$46,703

$46,048

$24,745
$10,494
$14,863
$19,604
$14,493

$18,439

$24,012



