	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Administration	\$292,654	\$73,150
2.	General Manager		Terra Bella Irrigation District	Administration	\$246,719	\$51,673
3.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Administration	\$235,339	\$1,105
4.	General Manager		Tulare Irrigation District	Administration	\$224,191	\$44,067
5.	General Manager		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Administration	\$217,630	\$65,485
6.	General Manager Secretary Treasurer		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Administration	\$204,000	\$32,202
7.	General Manager		Alta Irrigation District	Administration	\$178,533	\$29,028
8.	General Manager		Alpaugh Irrigation District	Administration	\$172,430	\$22,965
9.	Assistant Gm-Operations		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Administration	\$144,957	\$46,497
10.	Controller		Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Administration	\$126,928	\$15,331
11.	Operations Manager		Alta Irrigation District	Administration	\$123,605	\$19,240
12.	Superintendent		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Operations Maintenance	\$123,131	\$25,839
13.	Field Superintendent-A		Pixley Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$118,568	\$15,053
14.	Operations Supervisor		Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$108,828	\$23,345
15.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Administration	\$97,692	\$26,084
16.	Supervisor		Terra Bella Irrigation District	Operation	\$97,200	\$38,018
17.	Superintendent		Tulare Irrigation District	Administration	\$97,033	\$33,312
18.	Shop Foreman-Mechanic		Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$95,593	\$16,898
19.	District Engineer-II		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Administration	\$94,313	\$16,140
20.	Controller		Tulare Irrigation District	Administration	\$89,200	\$27,496
21.	Controller		Terra Bella Irrigation District	Administration	\$88,163	\$37,619
22.	Operations Personnel-C		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$86,550	\$9,698

23.	GIS Specialist		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Administration	\$85,522	\$24,583
24.	Controller		Saucelito Irrigation District	Water	\$85,111	\$31,893
25.	Field Foreman		Terra Bella Irrigation District	Operation	\$83,973	\$27,425
26.	Operations Personnel-A		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$83,138	\$26,991
27.	Watermaster		Tulare Irrigation District	Administration	\$83,117	\$32,360
28.	Field Superintendent-A		Pixley Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$82,655	\$23,293
29.	District Manager		Stone Corral Irrigation District	District Admin	\$80,000	\$27,828
30.	ETGSA Manager		Terra Bella Irrigation District	Administration	\$77,083	\$18,041
31.	Field Superintendent		Exeter Irrigation District	Labor	\$76,223	\$24,956
32.	Manager		Exeter Irrigation District	Admin	\$75,400	\$12,387
33.	Manager		Ivanhoe Irrigation District	Admin	\$75,052	\$10,512
34.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Administration	\$75,000	\$23,293
35.	Water Resource Superintend		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$73,555	\$12,793
36.	Operations Personnel-B		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$72,668	\$24,963
37.	Utility-Carpenter	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$72,266	\$26,885
38.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Operations And Maintenance	\$72,250	\$21,965
39.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Operations And Maintenance	\$71,871	\$22,844
40.	Operations Personnel-B		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$70,871	\$16,052
41.	Equipment Mechanic-B		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$69,446	\$17,417
42.	Assistant Engineer		Tulare Irrigation District	Engineering	\$69,060	\$16,552
43.	Superintendent		Alta Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$68,935	\$16,006
44.	Operations Personnel-B		Pixley Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$68,811	\$24,907
45.	Safety-Compliance Officer		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$68,432	\$12,802
46.	Ditch Tender		Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Water & Maintenance	\$67,133	\$30,245

47.	Irrigation System Operator		Alpaugh Irrigation District	Operations	\$67,125	\$10,494
48.	Chief Operator		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Operator	\$66,069	\$24,830
49.	Ditch Tender		Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Water & Maintenance	\$65,652	\$30,245
50.	Ditch Tender		Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Water & Maintenance	\$65,422	\$29,494
51.	Irrigation System Operator		Alpaugh Irrigation District	Operations	\$64,134	\$10,494
52.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Operations And Maintenance	\$63,638	\$20,635
53.	Heavy Equipment Operator	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$62,986	\$30,126
54.	Water Operations Technician	Safety Coordinator	Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Water	\$62,820	\$29,930
55.	Foreman		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Outside Crew	\$62,372	\$21,899
56.	Operations Personnel-B		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$61,130	\$22,023
57.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Operations And Maintenance	\$60,750	\$20,617
58.	Forman		Saucelito Irrigation District	Water	\$59,840	\$24,564
59.	Bookkeeper		Exeter Irrigation District	Admin	\$57,963	\$14,358
60.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Operations And Maintenance	\$57,796	\$20,617
61.	Heavy Equipment Operator	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$57,751	\$18,559
62.	Operations Personnel-C		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$57,452	\$15,820
63.	Shop And Maintenance		Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$57,312	\$29,614
64.	Senior Operator III		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Operator	\$56,460	\$24,283
65.	Accounting Assistant-A		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Administration	\$56,323	\$16,637
66.	Equipment Mechanic-C		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$56,244	\$14,158
67.	Water Tender		Ivanhoe Irrigation District	Labor	\$55,882	\$23,669
68.	Water Resource		Tulare Irrigation District	Engineering	\$55,858	\$6,575

69.	Operations Personnel-D		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$55,587	\$11,220
70.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Administration	\$55,056	\$20,562
71.	Senior Ditchtender		Porterville Irrigation District	Operations	\$54,941	\$15,957
72.	Engineering Tech -A		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$54,879	\$21,208
73.	Administrative Assistant II		Porterville Irrigation District	Administration	\$54,677	\$15,982
74.	Senior Administrator		Tulare Irrigation District	Accounting	\$53,778	\$15,421
75.	Operations Personnel-E		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Water	\$53,709	\$8,875
76.	Herbicide Applicator		Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$53,503	\$28,740
77.	Treasurer-Tax Collector		Stone Corral Irrigation District	District Admin	\$53,140	\$13,010
78.	Accounting Supervisor		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Administration	\$53,009	\$16,858
79.	Water Tender		Ivanhoe Irrigation District	Labor	\$52,833	\$29,870
80.	Heavy Equipment Operator	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$52,632	\$15,083
81.	Accounting Assistant-A		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Administration	\$51,391	\$21,224
82.	Shop Mechanic		Alta Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$50,747	\$22,921
83.	Supervisor I		Alta Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$50,710	\$14,443
84.	Operations Personnel-E		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$50,291	\$15,286
85.	Foreman		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Domestic Operations	\$49,886	\$19,222
86.	Full-Time Employee		Lindmore Irrigation District	Operations And Maintenance	\$49,713	\$19,597
87.	Ditch Maintenance	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$49,686	\$27,726
88.	Collector		Alta Irrigation District	Administration	\$49,342	\$23,626
89.	Maintenance II		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Outside Crew	\$49,282	\$11,747
90.	Water Tender		Exeter Irrigation District	Labor	\$49,157	\$2,578
91.	Light Equipment Operator	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$48,747	\$12,919
92.	Utility Worker		Terra Bella Irrigation District	Operation	\$48,682	\$32,283
93.	Ditch Maintenance	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$48,184	\$28,846

94.	Light Equipment Operator	Ditchtending	Tulare Irrigation District	Field Work	\$48,183	\$24,745
95.	Assistant		Alpaugh Irrigation District	Administration	\$48,100	\$10,494
96.	Ditchtender		Porterville Irrigation District	Operations	\$47,382	\$14,863
97.	Equipment Operator		Alta Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$46,912	\$19,604
98.	Operations Personnel-F		Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Maintenance	\$46,836	\$14,493
99.	Senior Operator I		Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Operator	\$46,703	\$18,439
100.	Field Staff B		Saucelito Irrigation District	Water	\$46,048	\$24,012